## The Corporation of the City of Kenora

## **By-Law Number 114 - 2022**

## A By-Law to Appoint a Deputy Treasurer in the Corporation of the City of Kenora

Whereas it is deemed expedient to make an appointment to the position of Deputy Treasurer for the Corporation of the City of Kenora;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved That the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby appoints Ryan Marsh as the Deputy Treasurer effective August 9, 2022.
- 2. That this appointment will be repealed once the appointment of Treasurer for the Corporation of the City of Kenora is enacted.
- 3. That this By-Law shall come into effect upon third and final reading thereof.

By-law read a First and Second Time this 9<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2022 By-law read a Third and Final Time this 9<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2022

The Corporation of the City of Kenora:
Daniel Reynard, Mayor